Home » Analog Devices » ANALOG DEVICES AD5140-EVALZ Evaluation Board User Guide
Contents
1  ANALOG DEVICES AD5140-EVALZ Evaluation
Board
2  FEATURES
3  EVALUATION KIT CONTENTS
4  DOCUMENT NEEDED
5  SOFTWARE NEEDED

Refer to the ADP5140 data sheet for more detailed information on all device registers.
EVALUATION BOARD SCHEMATIC AND ARTWORK
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Qt
y
Reference
Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
3 C1, C2, C32 Capacitors, 0.1 µF, 16 V, 0603 Murata GCM188R71C104KA
37
8 C3 to C5, C11, C1
2, C16, C33, C34 Capacitors, 47 µF, 6.3 V, 1210 Murata GCM32ER70J476KE
19L
12
C6, C7, C13, C14,
C17, C19 to C22,
C24, C30, C31
Capacitors, 10 µF, 6.3 V, 0805 Murata GCM21BR70J106KE
22
1 C8 Capacitor, 10 nF, 50 V, 0603 Murata GCM188R71H103KA
37D
2 C9, C10 Optional capacitors, 1210 Murata Optional
1 C15 Capacitor, 22 µF, 10 V, 1206 Murata GCM31CR71A226KE
02
2 C18, C29 Capacitors, 4.7 µF, 6.3 V, 0603 Murata GCJ188C70J475KE0
2
1 C23 Capacitor, 4.7 µF, 16 V, 0805 Murata GCM21BR71C475KA
73
1 C25 Capacitor, 0.47 µF, 16 V, 0603 Murata GCM188R71C474KA
55
7 C26 to C28, C35 t
o C38 Capacitors, 1 µF, 16 V, 0603 Murata GCM188R71C105KA
64
3 D1 to D3 Light emitting diodes (LEDs), red, 1.7 V, 20
mA LUMEX SML-LX0603SRW-T
R